

Corrigendum

Special Survey Repair of ML Kanho. Tender No. MRN/ES/893/158 dt. 11.4.2019.

Open tender for Special Survey Repair of ML Kanho hoisted on CPP Portal and KoPT Website on 11.4.19, wherein the estimated value of the tender was inadvertently shown as Rs. 54,50,000/- instead of Rs. 38,77,400/-, Earnest Money Deposit was Rs 1,09,000/- instead of Rs 77548/- and cost of Tender Document was shown as Rs 3000/- instead of Rs. 1500/-.

So the amended estimated cost of the tender value will be Rs 38,77,400/-, Earnest Money deposit will be Rs. 77548/- and the cost of the tender document will be Rs. 1500/-.Pre-Qualification criteria i.e.Technical and Financial criteria will be based on the estimated cost of Rs. 38,77,400/-.

This corrigendum will be the part and parcel of the above mentioned tender. The date of opening of the Techno-commercial Bid and Price Bid will remain same.